

## 12016 - BRIDGE MAINTENANCE PROJECTS BID PRICES

Zenith Tech, Inc.

Item No.	Item Description	Bid Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
203.0225.S	DEBRIS CONTAINMENT B-40-516	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
203.0225.S	DEBRIS CONTAINMENT B-40-555	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
203.0225.S	DEBRIS CONTAINMENT 10TH ST. NB	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
203.0200	REMOVING OLD STRUCTURE (P-40-799)	1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
204.0110	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE	252	SY	\$16.00	\$4,032.00
204.0150	REMOVING CURB & GUTTER	96	LF	\$24.00	\$2,304.00
204.0165	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	276	LF	\$2.00	\$552.00
205.0100	EXCAVATION COMMON	42	CY	\$58.00	\$2,436.00
206.2000	EXCAVATION FOR STURCTURE CULVERTS (P-40-799)	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
208.0100	BORROW	130	CY	\$14.00	\$1,820.00
210.1100	BACKFILL STRUCTURE TYPE A	130	CY	\$65.00	\$8,450.00
305.0110	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 3/4-INCH	60	TON	\$34.00	\$2,040.00
305.0120	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH	84	TON	\$34.00	\$2,856.00
455.0605	TACK COAT	11	GAL	\$18.00	\$198.00
465.0105	ASPHALTIC SURFACE	74	TON	\$275.00	\$20,350.00
502.0100	CONCRETE MASONRY BRIDGES	12	CY	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
502.0717.S	CRACK SEALING EPOXY	1,120	LF	\$10.00	\$11,200.00
502.3200	PROTECTIVE SURFACE TREATMENT	1,252	SY	\$2.50	\$3,130.00
504.0100	CONCRETE MASONRY CULVERTS	36	CY	\$1,400.00	\$50,400.00
505.0600	BAR STEEL REINFORCEMENT HS COATED STRUCTURES	7,350	LB	\$2.85	\$20,947.50
509.0301	PREPARATION DECKS TYPE 1	125	SY	\$145.00	\$18,125.00
509.0302	PREPARATION DECKS TYPE 2	87	SY	\$165.00	\$14,355.00
509.0500	CLEANING DECKS	622	SY	\$26.00	\$16,172.00
509.1200	CURB REPAIR	105	LF	\$116.00	\$12,180.00
509.1500	CONCRETE SURFACE REPAIR	151	SF	\$160.00	\$24,160.00
509.2000	FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR	15	SY	\$20.00	\$300.00
509.2500	CONCRETE MASONRY OVERLAY DECKS	32	CY	\$950.00	\$30,400.00
509.5100.S	POLYMER OVERLAY	250	SF	\$26.00	\$6,500.00
514.0400	FLOOR DRAINS (GC)	2	EA	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
516.0500	RUBBERIZED MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	75	SY	\$28.00	\$2,100.00
601.0331	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 31-INCH	96	LF	\$58.00	\$5,568.00
606.0200	RIPRAP MEDIUM	115	CY	\$75.00	\$8,625.00
612.0106	PIPE UNDERDRAIN 6-INCH	76	LF	\$20.00	\$1,520.00
612.0206	PIPE UNDERDRAIN UNPERFORATED 6-INCH	24	LF	\$25.00	\$600.00
614.0010	BARRIER SYSTEM GRADING SHAPPING FINISHING	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
614.2340	MGS GUARDRAIL 3 L	225	LF	\$22.00	\$4,950.00
614.2500	MSG THRIE BEAM TRANSITION	200	LF	\$61.00	\$12,200.00
614.2610	MGS GUARDRAIL TERMINAL EAT	9	EA	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00
619.1000	MOBILIZATION (PROJECT) B-40-516	1	EA	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
619.1000	MOBILIZATION (PROJECT) B-40-799	1	EA	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
619.1000	MOBILIZATION (PROJECT) B-40-528	1	EA	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
619.1000	MOBILIZATION (PROJECT) B-40-555	1	EA	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
619.1000	MOBILIZATION (PROJECT) 10TH ST. NB	1	EA	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
619.1000	MOBILIZATION (PROJECT) 10TH ST. SB	1	EA	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
625.0500	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	380	SY	\$4.00	\$1,520.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	1,000	LF	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
628.2004	EROSION MAT CLASS I TYPE B	380	SY	\$2.00	\$760.00
630.0110	SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 10	15	LB	\$10.00	\$150.00
643.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PROJECT) B-40-516	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
643.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PROJECT) B-40-799	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
643.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PROJECT) B-40-528	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
643.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PROJECT) B-40-555	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
643.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PROJECT) 10TH ST. NB	1	EA	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00
643.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PROJECT) 10TH ST. SB	1	EA	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00
645.0111	GEOTEXTILE TYPE DF SCHEUDLE A	60	SY	\$7.00	\$420.00
690.0150	SAWING ASPHALT	168	LF	\$2.00	\$336.00
690.0250	SAWING CONCRETE	72	LF	\$3.50	\$252.00
SPV.0090.01	SAWING PAVEMENT DECK PREPARATION AREAS	10	LF	\$20.00	\$200.00
SPV.01.0165	SHOTCRETE	520	SF	\$150.00	\$78,000.00
SPV.0105.01	TEMPORARY SHORING	1	LS	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
SPV.0165.02	STONE MASONRY RESTORATION	730	SF	\$42.00	\$30,660.00

**TOTAL** \$668,668.50